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ICI to cut 9,000 jobs worldwide
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ICI Group profit before tax £mEstablished 1926
Workforce 130,400
Manufactures in 40 countries

IMPERIAL CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIES

Turnover
Pre-tax profits (loss)
Earnings per share
Dividend per share

1992
£12,061m
(£384m)
(79.9p)

55p

1991
£12,488m

£843m
76.4p
55p

Planned Zeneca demerger will include
a £1.3 billion rights issue

ICI’s 1992 pre-tax loss of £384m is due mainly to a one-off payment of £949m
to cover recession-forced restructuring costs including 9,000 job losses

worldwide, half of them in Britain. ICI also confirmed its intention to proceed
with the demerger of its profitable bioscience business, Zeneca


